110
Solid-state Contactor G3PB
Compact, Low-cost SSR Contactor of
an Innovative Construction is Ideal for
Three-phase Heaters
Slim Unit with three-phase output.
Optimum heat sinks attach to models without
built-in heat sinks.

CE marking
��
Ordering Information
 Models with Built-in Heat Sinks
Number of
phases
Number of
elements
Zero-cross
function
Main circuit voltage Applicable heater capacity
(with Class-1 AC resistive load)
Model
3 3 Yes 100 to 240 VAC 5.1 kW max. (15 A) G3PB-215B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-215B-2-VD
3 8.6 kW max. (25 A) G3PB-225B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-225B-2-VD
3 12.1 kW max. (35 A) G3PB-235B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-235B-2-VD
3 15.5 kW max. (45 A) G3PB-245B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-245B-2-VD
3 200 to 400 VAC 10.3 kW max. (15 A) G3PB-415B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-415B-2-VD
3 17.3 kW max. (25 A) G3PB-425B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-425B-2-VD
3 24.2 kW max. (35 A) G3PB-435B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-435B-2-VD
3 31.1 kW max. (45 A) G3PB-445B-3-VD
2
( )
G3PB-445B-2-VD
G3PB G3PB
111
 Models without Built-in Heat Sinks
Number of
phases
Number of
elements
Zero-cross
function
Main circuit voltage Rated carry current Model
3 3 Yes 100 to 240 VAC 15 A max. G3PB-215B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-215B-2H-VD
3 25 A max. G3PB-225B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-225B-2H-VD
3 35 A max. G3PB-235B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-235B-2H-VD
3 45 A max. G3PB-245B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-245B-2H-VD
3 200 to 400 VAC 15 A max. G3PB-415B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-415B-2H-VD
3 25 A max. G3PB-425B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-425B-2H-VD
3 35 A max. G3PB-435B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-435B-2H-VD
3 45 A max. G3PB-445B-3H-VD
2 G3PB-445B-2H-VD
Note: The load current vs. ambient temperature characteristics of the Unit vary with the heat radiation of the Unit. Refer to page 119, Engi-
neering Data for details.

CE marking
��
Ordering Information
No. of phases Zero-cross function Main circuit
voltage
Applicable heater
capacity (resistive load:
Class-1 AC)
Model
Single-phase Yes 100 to 240 VAC 3.6 kW max. (15 A) G3PB-215B-VDg p
6 kW max. (25 A) G3PB-225B-VD
8.4 kW max. (35 A) G3PB-235B-VD
10.8 kW max. (45 A) G3PB-245B-VD
 Accessories (Order Separately)
Mounting Track 50 cm (1) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50Ng
1 m (1) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (1) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
G3PB G3PB
118
Specifications
 Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Operating Circuit (Common)
Item Common
Rated operating voltage 12 to 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 9.6 to 30 VDC
Rated input current 7 mA max.
Must-operate voltage 9.6 VDC max.
Reset voltage 1 VDC min.
Insulation method Phototriac
Operation indicator Yellow LED
Main Circuit of Models with Built-in Heat Sinks
Item G3PB-215B-VD G3PB-225B-VD G3PB-235B-VD G3PB-245B-VD
Rated voltage 100 to 240 VAC
Operating voltage range 75 to 264 VAC
Rated carry current 15 A 25 A 35 A 45 A
Minimum load current 0.1 A 0.5 A